

FOR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

102076190	
Form PTO-1594 OFFICE OF PUBLIC MEDITE 2076189	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PM 12: 22 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Hond Market Commissioner of Hatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	O. Name and address of marking analytics.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 -15-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Renaissance Government Solutions, Inc.	Name: GovConnect, Inc.
189 Wells Avenue	
Newton, Massachusetts 02159	Internal Address: <u>Suite 300</u>
_	Addiess. <u>Suite 500</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11311 Cornell Park Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45242</u>
☐ Other:	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Cirilled Partnership
☐ Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: August 7, 2000	Vocamona namo(a) a angrosal ea) anachea: 🔲 1 ea. KA 140
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,528,789 ACCESSNET
	2,528,789 ACCESSNET
Additional number(s) a	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No
	2,528,789 ACCESSNET
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature.	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	2,528,789 ACCESSNET ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	ttached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	ttached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 60 State Street City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name of Person Signing Hale and Dorr LLP Attorney Reference Number: 100.404.126 Total number of pages including covered.	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

05/\$1/2002 GTON11 00000122 080219 2528789

01/FC:481

40.00 CH

BOSTON 1290912v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0624

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0625